INSTALLATION, OPERATION,
AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL
- 1 -
ST2 SERIES STORAGE TANKS
FOR DOMESTIC WATER SYSTEMS
SECTION 1 - GENERAL INFORMATION
1.1  Overview
This Installation, Operation, and Maintenance (IOM) is intended to be a guide for all RECO USA

• Interiors ..................... Sandblasted per SSPC-SP 10 with an NSF 61 compliant cement lining.
• Exteriors .................... Sandblasted per SSPC-SP 6 and coated with a red oxide primer.
A.2 ST2 Configuration and Ordering Code
 The following Ordering Code defines the ST2 storage tank.  When inquiring about an ST2 this
Ordering Code, along with all available nameplate data, should be used.  Doing so will help
expedite any requests for technical support.
- - - - -
Commercial Tank Series Connections
ST2 - Storage Tank l SC - Std. sizes and  quantities
XX - Special sizes or quantities
Orientation
l V - Vertical Exterior Insulation and Coating
H - Horizontal l PR -No insulation, red oxide primer
FS - Fiberglass, standard color
FC - Fiberglass, custom color
Storage Capacity Interior Lining
✓ 0200 - 200 gallons l NL - No interior lining
✓ 0300 - 300 gallons PK - NSF 61 cement lined (T > 100 F)
0400 - 400 gallons EP - NSF 61 epoxy lined
✓ 0500 - 500 gallons
0600 - 600 gallons
0800 - 800 gallons
1000 - 1,000 gallons
l  Denotes standard configuration
✓  Tanks normally stocked for quick delivery
SCST2 V 0500 PK PR
IOM APPENDIX A ST2 SERIES BUFFER TANKS
- 8 -
A.3 ST2 General Arrangement Drawing
Table A-1 - ST2 Tank Dimensions
Capacity
(Gals.)
A & B D E G H J OAH
Nominal
Size
Unlined /
Lined Weight
(lbs.)
200 1-½" FNPT 1" FNPT 1" FNPT 33-⅝" 51-⅝" 8" 97-⅞" 30" x 60" 697 / 1,107
300 1-½" FNPT 1" FNPT 1" FNPT 33-⅝" 69-⅝" 8" 133-⅞" 30" x 96" 949 / 1,535
400 1-½" FNPT 1-½" FNPT 1-½" FNPT 36-⅝" 51-⅝" 10" 97-¼" 42" x 54" 1,053 / 1,646
500 1-½" FNPT 1-½" FNPT 1-½" FNPT 36-⅝" 60-⅝" 10" 115-¼" 42" x 72" 1,230 / 1,948
600 1-½" FNPT 1-½" FNPT 1-½" FNPT 36-⅝" 69-⅝" 10" 133-¼" 42" x 90" 1,407 / 2,250
800 2" FNPT 2" FNPT 1-½" FNPT 38-⅝" 71-¼” 12" 136-½" 48" x 90" 1,881 / 2,878
1,000 2" FNPT 2" FNPT 1-½" FNPT 38-⅝" 86-¼” 12" 166-½" 48" x 120" 2,302 / 3,537
© 2021 RECO USA.  All Rights Reserved.
All trademarks are the property of RECO USA, and unauthorized
use of these trademarks, as well as the information presented
herein, is expressly prohibited and constitutes a violation of the
intellectual property rights of RECO USA.
Visit us at www.reco-usa.com
ST2 SERIES TANKS – IOM - REV. 1 / JANUARY 2021